
LB_SOCIAL_TM HANUMAKONDA DISTRICT - TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST OF SGTs AND EQUAL CADRE - ELIGIBLE FOR PROMOTION TO THE POST OF SCHOOL ASSISTANTS - 24.09.2023
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1 2111619 M.MADHAVI LATHA MPPS KONDAPARTHY INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100201 BC B FEMALE BA B.ED 24/07/1965 17/07/1989 1989 1 160

2 2142140 M.RAJANNA MPPS NADIKUDA NADIKUDA SGT TM LB 36111600801 BC A MALE BA B.ED 10/06/1963 30/06/1989 1989 2 460

3 2111485 D.RATHNA KUMARI MPPS PEDDAPENDIAL  REDDYPALLYDHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120601003 BC B FEMALE BA B.ED 08/06/1969 30/06/1989 29/11/1991 1989 2 428

4 2111614 G.UMA MPPS DHARMASAGAR(G)* DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600502 BC B FEMALE BA B.ED 24/05/1967 01/07/1989 10/02/1992 1989 2 467

5 2111608 P.MAHENDER REDDY MPUPS BHATTUPALLY KHAZIPET SGT TM LB 36120700201 OC MALE B.COM B.ED 30/10/1963 14/08/1992 14/08/1992 1989

6 2138785 B.SRIDHARASWAMY MPPS SIDDAPUR HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501301 BC D MALE BA B.ED 20/01/1966 17/12/1990 18/09/1992 1989

7 2111512 S.UDAYA KUMAR MPPS VANGA PAHAD HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501401 SC MALE BA B.ED 14/02/1970 12/10/1990 01/08/1992 1989

8 2111502 G.RAJITHA DEVI MPUPS TEKULAGUDEM KHAZIPET SGT TM LB 36120700709 OC FEMALE BA B.ED 10/10/1964 07/01/1991 10-11-1992 1989 3 200

9 2122806 B.SUDHAKAR REDDY MPUPS TEKULAGUDEM KHAZIPET SGT TM LB 36120700709 OC MALE BA B.ED 04/07/1963 16/01/1991 10/11/1992 1989 3 224

10 2120594 D.BALAGANGADHAR RAJUMPPS SHAYAMPET SHAYAMPET SGT TM LB 36110200801 OC MALE BA B.ED 15/08/1963 13/11/1992 13/11/1992 1989 3 225

11 2135829 K RAMESH MPPS GUNTURPALLY HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120500701 BC B MALE BA B.ED 20/08/1964 13/11/1992 13/11/1992 1989 3 280

12 2122889 M.RAMA DEVI MPPS MALLAK PALLY DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120601201 OC FEMALE BA B.ED 15/06/1963 21/03/1991 13/11/1992 1989 3 320

13 2135286 P.VALIYA MPPS MADIPALLY HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120500201 ST MALE BA B.ED 08/06/1971 02/07/1993 1989

14 2148141 T.LEELA MPPS NADIKUDA NADIKUDA SGT TM LB 36111600801 BC A FEMALE BA B.ED 04/07/1964 13/10/1987 13/06/1989 1987 REQUEST-IDT

15 2125606 M. Aravinda MPPS KOTHA PALLY(P) HANUMAKONDA SGT TM LB 36120800301 OC FEMALE BA B.ED 17/05/1964 30/01/1984 1983

16 2137912 Y.CHANDRASHEKAR MPPS RAPAKAPALLY DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600503 OC MALE B.COM B.ED 09/04/1966 13/12/1996 1996 1 87

17 2141881 M.NARAYANAREDDY MPUPS PEMBARTHY HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120500702 OC MALE BA B.ED 14/03/1971 06/12/1996 1996 1 92

 2110138 P.DEVENDER REDDY MPPS HCNTHANDA HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501302 OC MALE B.COM B.ED 17/07/1966 13/12/1996 1996 1 150

19 2141860 K.RAM BABU MPUPS POCHARAM PARKAL SGT TM LB 36110101502 BC B MALE BA B.ED 11/07/1969 06/12/1996 1996 1 235

20 2142072 S RAMESH MPPS HARIJANAWADA DAMERADAMERA SGT TM LB 36110301102 BC B MALE BA B.ED 10/05/1968 06/12/1996 1996 1 284

21 2111533 L.JALAJA MPUPS GUNDLASINGARAM HANUMAKONDA SGT TM LB 36120800102 OC FEMALE BA B.ED 25/06/1964 06/12/1996 1996 1 505

22 2113250 T.SRINIVASA RAJU MPPS SINGARAM INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100601 BC D MALE BA B.ED 18/05/1965 22/01/1997 1996 1 565

23 2138148 R RAMESH MPPS SARWAPUR NADIKUDA SGT TM LB 36111601201 BC A MALE BA B.ED 10/10/1969 07/12/1996 1996 1 574

24 2142056 P.SRIHARI MPUPS CHOUTUPARTHY NADIKUDA SGT TM LB 36111600702 BC D MALE BA B.ED 16/02/1972 06/12/1996 1996 1 636

25 2144841 B YADAGIRI MPPS CHINTHAGATTU (G) HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501806 BC A MALE BA B.ED 07/06/1968 13/12/1996 1996 1 677

26 1516395 MUPPIDI RAMKUMARREDDYMPUPS PENCHIKALAPETA ELKATHURTHI SGT TM LB 36120300101 OC MALE BA B.ED 02/06/1966 21/01/1997 1996 1 703
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LB_SOCIAL_TM
GENERAL CATEGORY

1 3 4

1 2111619 M.MADHAVI LATHA

2 2142140 M.RAJANNA

3 2111485 D.RATHNA KUMARI

4 2111614 G.UMA

5 2111608 P.MAHENDER REDDY

6 2138785 B.SRIDHARASWAMY

7 2111512 S.UDAYA KUMAR

8 2111502 G.RAJITHA DEVI

9 2122806 B.SUDHAKAR REDDY

10 2120594 D.BALAGANGADHAR RAJU

11 2135829 K RAMESH

12 2122889 M.RAMA DEVI

13 2135286 P.VALIYA

14 2148141 T.LEELA

15 2125606 M. Aravinda

16 2137912 Y.CHANDRASHEKAR

17 2141881 M.NARAYANAREDDY

 2110138 P.DEVENDER REDDY

19 2141860 K.RAM BABU

20 2142072 S RAMESH

21 2111533 L.JALAJA

22 2113250 T.SRINIVASA RAJU

23 2138148 R RAMESH

24 2142056 P.SRIHARI

25 2144841 B YADAGIRI

26 1516395 MUPPIDI RAMKUMARREDDY

Sl.N

o.
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ID

Name of the 

Employee

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 33 34 35 36

17/07/1989 NO YES 9989602651

30/06/1989 NO YES 9989291513

29/11/1991 NO YES 9491533044

10/02/1992 NO YES 9652059782

14/08/1992 NO YES 9959876724

18/09/1992 NO YES 9652763805

01/08/1992 NO YES 9573755516

10-11-1992 NO YES 8977381895

10/11/1992 NO YES 9573824484

13/11/1992 NO YES 9441122819

13/11/1992 NO YES 9849063957

13/11/1992 NO YES 9908926500

02/07/1993 NO YES 9247935504

REQUEST-IDT30/12/1994 30/12/1994 NO YES 9000499164

Mutual Inter 

District
01-09-1996 01-09-1996 no YES 9849734194

06/12/1996 YES ORTHO 40-69 YES 9533652639

06/12/1996 NO YES 9912580916

06/12/1996 NO 40-69 YES 9866548208

06/12/1996 NO YES 9848294609

06/12/1996 NO YES 9912136129

06/12/1996 NO YES 9492446286

06/12/1996 NO 40-69 YES 9490455050

06/12/1996 NO YES 9492909005

06/12/1996 NO YES 9849106170

06/12/1996 NO YES 9441680615

06/12/1996 NO YES 9948456071
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27 2124276 G. DEVENDHAR MPPS KUMMARIGUDEM KHAZIPET SGT TM LB 36120700707 SC MALE B.COM B.ED 27/07/1968 06/01/1997 1996 1 711

28 2122559 M.S.LAXMI MPPS AYODYA PURAM KHAZIPET SGT TM LB 36120700702 OC FEMALE BA B.ED 19/04/1969 13/12/1996 1996 1 768

29 2141589 D.SARAIAH MPPS RAYAPARTHY NADIKUDA SGT TM LB 36111600301 SC MALE MA B.ED 04/01/1970 25/12/1996 1996 1 770

30 2101995 S.SATYAVATHI ZPHS ONTIMAMIDIPALLY INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100519 OC FEMALE BA B.ED 15/03/1964 19/12/1996 1996 1 882

31 2122863 T.MADHAVIDEVI MPPS DHARMASAGAR(G)* DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600502 BC B FEMALE BA B.ED 09/09/1969 10/12/1996 1996 1 913

32 1516389 CHALLA RAMA MPUPS VEERANARAYANAPURELKATHURTHI SGT TM LB 36120300902 OC FEMALE BA B.ED 03/03/1970 25/01/1997 1996 1 952

33 1516309 BATHINI THIRUPATHI MPPS KOTHAPALLY (BC) BHEEMADEVARAPALLESGT TM LB 36120100602 BC B MALE B.COM B.ED 02/01/1966 21/01/1997 1996 1 1085

34 2138676 B.NAGAPAPA MPUPS MINIPALLY HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501802 BC D FEMALE BA B.ED 12/05/1966 20/01/1997 1996 1 1134

35 2111529 K.SREEDEVI MPPS MADIKONDA (BC/SC) KHAZIPET SGT TM LB 36120700701 OC FEMALE BA B.ED 24/07/1964 05/01/1997 1996 1 1234

36 2113304 M.VIJAYALAKSHMI MPPS OORUGONDA DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110301001 BC B FEMALE BA B.ED 22/01/1970 10/01/1997 1996 1 1303

37 1516074 GADDAM NAGABUSHANRAOZPHS THIMMAPUR ELKATHURTHI SGT TM LB 36120301203 OC MALE BA B.ED 20/04/1963 17/12/1996 1996 1 1312

38 2138929 LEENA THABITHA MPPS KARUNAPURAM DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120601013 BC C FEMALE BA B.ED 21/01/1972 12/12/1996 1996 1 1442

39 2138899 K B SHEELA MPPS MUCHARLA HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120500802 BC C FEMALE BA B.ED 12/06/1970 24/01/1997 1996 1 1554

40 2101834 CAGANTI SRILAXMI VISHUPRIYAMPUPS MINIPALLY HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501802 BC A FEMALE BA B.ED 15/06/1966 09/12/1996 1996 1 1613

41 2122988 Y.THIRUPATHI MPPS SHALA PALLY VELAIR SGT TM LB 36120200801 SC MALE BA B.ED 01/10/1965 02/01/1997 1996 1 1669

42 2120554 G PRABHAKAR MPUPS MINIPALLY HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501802 SC MALE B.COM B.ED 11/06/1971 01/01/1997 1996 1 1703

43 2109743 S.PRASAD MPUPS MINIPALLY HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501802 SC MALE BA B.ED 10/11/1966 22/01/1997 1996 1 1736

44 2136268 Y.LAXMAN MPUPS MYLARAM SHAYAMPET SGT TM LB 36110200401 SC MALE BA B.ED 10/08/1967 16/01/1997 1996 1 1744

45 2138821 S.PARIMALAPRAKASH MPPS DHARMASAGAR(B) DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600501 SC FEMALE BA B.ED 05/10/1964 09/01/1997 1996 1 1754

46 1332491 R SADANANDAM MPPS DEVUNOOR H/W DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600301 BC D MALE BA B.ED 03/03/1969 18/12/1996 1996

47 2142144 G.CHANDRAIAH MPPS NARSAKKAPALLY D/WNADIKUDA SGT TM LB 36111600302 SC MALE BA B.ED 06/11/1967 25/02/1997 1996 1 1515

48 2125668 S.PETER MPPS PEECHARA VELAIR SGT TM LB 36120200401 SC MALE BA B.ED 31/05/1967 12/02/1997 1996 1 1743

49 2141861 PASUNUTI SAMPATH MPPS VASANTHA PUR SHAYAMPET SGT TM LB 36110200301 BC B MALE BA B.ED 02/03/1964 18/03/1997 1996 1 536

50 2101761 N.UMADEVI MPPS NAGARAM HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120500901 OC FEMALE BA B.ED 22/07/1965 24/04/1997 1996 2 1307

51 2124146 A.RAMADEVI MPPS VAVILLA KUNTA THANDAVELAIR SGT TM LB 36120200404 BC D FEMALE BA B.ED 02/01/1969 19/03/1997 1996 1 1355

52 2104087 B.RAMADEVI MPPS KONDA PARTHY H/W INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100203 BC D FEMALE BA B.ED 10/06/1964 29/04/1997 1996 1 1374

53 2144804 S.BHARATHI MPUPS PEMBARTHY HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120500702 OC FEMALE B.COM B.ED 01/07/1967 28/03/1997 1996 2 1399

54 2144835 N.SANDHYARANI MPPS PATHI PAKA SHAYAMPET SGT TM LB 36110201101 BC D FEMALE BA B.ED 13/01/1969 26/03/1997 1996 2 1463
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27 2124276 G. DEVENDHAR

28 2122559 M.S.LAXMI

29 2141589 D.SARAIAH

30 2101995 S.SATYAVATHI

31 2122863 T.MADHAVIDEVI

32 1516389 CHALLA RAMA

33 1516309 BATHINI THIRUPATHI

34 2138676 B.NAGAPAPA

35 2111529 K.SREEDEVI

36 2113304 M.VIJAYALAKSHMI

37 1516074 GADDAM NAGABUSHANRAO

38 2138929 LEENA THABITHA

39 2138899 K B SHEELA

40 2101834 CAGANTI SRILAXMI VISHUPRIYA

41 2122988 Y.THIRUPATHI 

42 2120554 G PRABHAKAR

43 2109743 S.PRASAD

44 2136268 Y.LAXMAN

45 2138821 S.PARIMALAPRAKASH

46 1332491 R SADANANDAM

47 2142144 G.CHANDRAIAH

48 2125668 S.PETER

49 2141861 PASUNUTI SAMPATH

50 2101761 N.UMADEVI

51 2124146 A.RAMADEVI

52 2104087 B.RAMADEVI

53 2144804 S.BHARATHI

54 2144835 N.SANDHYARANI
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06/12/1996 NO YES 9618432903

06/12/1996 NO YES 9989150458

06/12/1996 NO YES 8790334533

06/12/1996 NO YES 6303833107

06/12/1996 NO YES 9441064549

06/12/1996 NO YES 9989211829

06/12/1996 NO YES 9866116936

06/12/1996 NO YES 9490394717

06/12/1996 NO YES 9949106770

06/12/1996 NO YES 8500176955

06/12/1996 NO YES 8897353140

06/12/1996 NO YES YES 9885656161

06/12/1996 NO YES 6281939682

06/12/1996 NO YES 9963721259

06/12/1996 NO YES 9908384285

06/12/1996 NO YES 9440005956

06/12/1996 NO YES 9393798014

06/12/1996 NO YES 7993082133

06/12/1996 NO YES 9908335707

ADMINISTRATIVE 610 06/12/1996 NO YES 9505481051

12/02/1997 NO YES 9502380960

12/02/1997 NO YES 9866826315

18/03/1997 NO YES 9949730844

18/03/1997 NO YES 9502764147

18/03/1997 NO YES 9000417010

18/03/1997 NO YES 9110396239

18/03/1997 NO YES 7799419199

18/03/1997 NO YES 9397910737
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55 2109687 K.KALYANI MPUPS MALKAPET ATHMAKUR SGT TM LB 36110500101 BC B FEMALE BA B.ED 08/08/1973 18/03/1997 1996 2 1496

56 2122959 T.DEVENDER REDDY MPPS RAMANNA GUDEM DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600603 OC MALE BA B.ED 15/12/1966 06/07/1997 1996 3 388

57 2138173 V.JAGANNADHAM MPUPS MUSTYALAPALLY NADIKUDA SGT TM LB 36111600601 BC B MALE B.COM B.ED 14/02/1970 10/07/1997 1996 3 650

58 2144662 R.LAKSHMAN RAO MPPS ATMAKUR G/W ATHMAKUR SGT TM LB 36110500804 BC D MALE BA B.ED 04/08/1967 09/07/1997 1996 3 776

59 2141153 AKULA MALLAIAH MPPS OORUGONDA DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110301001 BC D MALE BA B.ED 08/01/1966 07/07/1997 1996 3 855

60 2122869 T SHIVA JYOTHI MPUPS ANANTHASAGAR HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120500102 BC D FEMALE BA B.ED 22/05/1970 07/07/1997 1996 3 1575

61 2122970 P.SAMMAIAH MPPS MUPPARAM DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600203 BC A MALE BA B.ED 20/11/1964 04/09/1997 1996 3 1645

62 2122547 CH.SRIDHAR REDDY MPUPS VENKATESWARLAPALLYKAMALAPUR SGT TM LB 36120401701 OC MALE BA B.ED 10/10/1963 24/12/1997 1996 4 535

63 2131221 S.RAGHURAM MPPS LADELLA DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110300802 OC MALE BA B.ED 21/07/1966 26/11/1997 1996 4 540

64 2103910 G. MANOHARRAO MPPS CHINTAKUNTA INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100803 OC MALE BA B.ED 24/12/1968 21/11/1997 1996 4 584

65 2101777 K.NARENDAR MPPS MUCHERLA  D/W HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120500806 OC MALE BA, B.COM B.ED 28/12/1967 19/12/1997 1996 4 625

66 2123102 D.RAJI REDDY MPUPS SOMADEVARAPALLYDHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600401 OC MALE BA B.ED 03/05/1969 19/11/1997 1996 4 648

67 2101772 G. SRINIVAS REDDY MPPS INAVOLE INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100501 OC MALE B.COM B.ED 23/03/1967 01/12/1997 1996 4 763

68 2142075 G.SUDHARSHAN MPUPS POCHARAM PARKAL SGT TM LB 36110101502 BC B MALE BA B.ED 03/08/1964 01/01/1998 1996 4 870

69 2142086 CH.LINGAMURTHY MPPS NARLAPUR NADIKUDA SGT TM LB 36111600101 BC B MALE B.COM, BA B.ED 24/08/1964 21/11/1997 1996 4 922

70 2125656 MD.SHUKOOR MPUPS TEKULAGUDEM KHAZIPET SGT TM LB 36120700709 BC B MALE BA B.ED 20/01/1969 16/11/1997 1996 4 959

71 2142547 R.LAXMAIAH MPPS INAVOLE INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100501 BC D MALE BA, B.COM B.ED 26/08/1963 31/12/1997 1996 4 982

72 2142385 P.MAHENDER MPPS WADDERI GUDEM (P) INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100701 BC D MALE BA, B.COM B.ED 06/06/1966 20/11/1997 1996 4 1024

73 2103902 D.THIRUPATHI MPUPS GUNDLASINGARAM HANUMAKONDA SGT TM LB 36120800102 BC B MALE BA B.ED 16/06/1967 23/12/1997 1996 4 1082

74 2144656 N. SHEKHAR MPPS CHINTAKUNTA INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100803 BC B MALE B.COM B.ED 16/04/1968 26/11/1997 1996 4 1087

75 2103946 D LAXMINARAYANA MPPS NARSIMHULAGUDEM INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100202 BC B MALE BA 01/01/1969 21/11/1997 1996 4 1089

76 2111582 B.SHARATH GOUD MPPS AMMAVARIPETA KHAZIPET SGT TM LB 36120700501 BC B MALE BA B.ED 15/05/1973 21/11/1997 1996 4 1188

77 2103942 T. VIDHYASAGAR MPPS LADELLA  H/W DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110300801 BC D MALE BA B.ED 15/02/1966 23/12/1997 1996 4 1260

78 2122956 MD ISMAIL MPPS MUPPARAM DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600203 BC B MALE BA B.ED 09/09/1972 19/11/1997 1996 4 1269

79 2144025 MD.YOUSUF PASHA MPPS KAKKIRALAPALLY INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100902 BC B MALE BA B.ED 20/02/1965 17/12/1997 1996 4 1332

80 2138781 B.VEERAIAH MPUPS BHATTUPALLY KHAZIPET SGT TM LB 36120700201 BC B MALE B.COM B.ED 04/08/1963 23/12/1997 1996 4 1344

81 2122876 SRIDHARLA.KUMARASWAMY MPPS KASHA GUDEM DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600902 BC B MALE B.COM B.ED 10/02/1964 26/12/1997 1996 4 1346

82 2144803 E.SHANKAR MPPS SEETHARAMPURAM PARKAL SGT TM LB 36110101801 BC D MALE BA B.ED 06/09/1968 20/11/1997 1996 4 1421
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55 2109687 K.KALYANI

56 2122959 T.DEVENDER REDDY

57 2138173 V.JAGANNADHAM

58 2144662 R.LAKSHMAN RAO

59 2141153 AKULA MALLAIAH

60 2122869 T SHIVA JYOTHI

61 2122970 P.SAMMAIAH

62 2122547 CH.SRIDHAR REDDY

63 2131221 S.RAGHURAM

64 2103910 G. MANOHARRAO

65 2101777 K.NARENDAR

66 2123102 D.RAJI REDDY

67 2101772 G. SRINIVAS REDDY

68 2142075 G.SUDHARSHAN

69 2142086 CH.LINGAMURTHY

70 2125656 MD.SHUKOOR

71 2142547 R.LAXMAIAH

72 2142385 P.MAHENDER

73 2103902 D.THIRUPATHI

74 2144656 N. SHEKHAR

75 2103946 D LAXMINARAYANA

76 2111582 B.SHARATH GOUD

77 2103942 T. VIDHYASAGAR

78 2122956 MD ISMAIL

79 2144025 MD.YOUSUF PASHA

80 2138781 B.VEERAIAH

81 2122876 SRIDHARLA.KUMARASWAMY 

82 2144803 E.SHANKAR
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18/03/1997 NO YES 9014292829

06/07/1997 NO YES 9705053525

06/07/1997 NO YES 9908076762

06/07/1997 NO YES 9989835935

06/07/1997 NO YES 9866831459

06/07/1997 NO YES 9949789693

04/09/1997 NO YES 9441454284

16/11/1997 NO YES 9989149818

16/11/1997 NO YES 9440200367

16/11/1997 NO YES 9440594274

16/11/1997 NO YES 8897401802

16/11/1997 NO YES 9849887582

16/11/1997 NO YES 9441272386

16/11/1997 NO YES 9849243321

16/11/1997 NO YES 9573823770

16/11/1997 NO YES 8978370145

16/11/1997 NO YES 8790557133

16/11/1997 NO YES 9177853211

16/11/1997 YES ORTHO 40-69 YES 9059345529

16/11/1997 NO YES 9441454611

16/11/1997 NO YES 9849570610

16/11/1997 YES ORTHO >70% YES 9849296671

16/11/1997 NO YES 9849943081

16/11/1997 NO YES 9949086338

16/11/1997 NO YES 9963802270

16/11/1997 NO YES 9949424185

16/11/1997 NO YES 9989222727

16/11/1997 NO YES 9989732885
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83 2122545 N.SHOBHARANI MPPS WADDERI GUDEM (KP)INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100901 OC FEMALE BA B.ED 09/08/1967 22/11/1997 1996 4 1432

84 2137581 ALF.RANI MPPS VANGA PAHAD HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501401 OC FEMALE BA B.ED 09/05/1966 19/11/1997 1996 4 1449

85 2138663 NUNE.BIKSHAPATHI MPPS KAMARAM ATHMAKUR SGT TM LB 36110500601 BC D MALE BA B.ED 02/01/1965 24/11/1997 1996 4 1564

86 2109719 D.RAMANUJASWAMY MPPS KOGILVAI DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110300402 BC D MALE BA B.ED 04/06/1965 22/11/1997 1996 4 1581

87 2137867 M BHIKSHAPATHI MPPS DURGAMPET DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110301002 BC D MALE B.COM B.ED 10/08/1964 19/11/1997 1996 4 1610

88 2104014 R.ANU RADHA MPPS HCNTHANDA HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501302 BC D FEMALE BA B.ED 30/10/1966 25/11/1997 1996 4 1735

89 2109652 A.SRIDEVI MPPS NEERUKULLA ATHMAKUR SGT TM LB 36110501201 BC D FEMALE BA B.ED 03/06/1973 21/11/1997 1996 4 1738

90 2101872 T.PRABHAVATHI MPPS YELLAPUR HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120500301 BC D FEMALE BA B.ED 30/08/1972 01/01/1998 1996 4 1751

91 2133318 K.GUMSHAVALI MPPS PULUKURTHY DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110300501 BC B MALE B.COM B.ED 08/01/1969 21/12/1997 1996 5 61

92 1518550 THARIQ AZIZ MAHAMMADMPPS LADELLA DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110300802 BC E MALE BA B.ED 17/05/1969 05/12/1997 1996 5 72

93 2144086 M MADHUKAR MPPS INAVOLE INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100501 BC D MALE BA B.ED 01/06/1964 20/12/1997 1996 5 87

94 1516382 ACHHA KISHAN MPPS KOTHAPALLY BHEEMADEVARAPALLESGT TM LB 36120100601 BC B MALEB COM COMPB.ED 10/06/1966 01/12/1997 1996 5 97

95 2109754 P.SUDHAKAR REDDY MPPS LADELLA  H/W DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110300801 OC MALE BA B.ED 03/04/1968 31/12/1997 1996 5 789

96 2122713 KATTA MAHENDRA REDDYMPPS INAVOLE INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100501 OC MALE BA B.ED 14/04/1967 28/12/1997 1996 5 824

97 2111483 R.RAM REDDY MPPS GUDEPAHAD ATHMAKUR SGT TM LB 36110500811 OC MALE B.COM B.ED 10/07/1964 31/12/1997 1996 5 869

98 2109761 G.SATYA NARAYANA MPUPS TAKKALAPADU DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110301302 BC B MALE BA B.ED 03/05/1965 02/06/1998 1996 4 1348

SC CATEGORY

1 2111512 S.UDAYA KUMAR MPPS VANGA PAHAD HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501401 SC MALE BA B.ED 14/02/1970 12/10/1990 01-08-1992 1989 0 0

2 2124276 G. DEVENDHAR MPPS KUMMARIGUDEM KHAZIPET SGT TM LB 36120700707 SC MALE B.COM B.ED 27/07/1968 06/01/1997 1996 1 711

3 2141589 D.SARAIAH MPPS RAYAPARTHY NADIKUDA SGT TM LB 36111600301 SC MALE MA B.ED 04/01/1970 25/12/1996 1996 1 770

4 2122988 Y.THIRUPATHI MPPS SHALA PALLY VELAIR SGT TM LB 36120200801 SC MALE BA B.ED 01/10/1965 02/01/1997 1996 1 1669

5 2120554 G PRABHAKAR MPUPS MINIPALLY HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501802 SC MALE B.COM B.ED 11/06/1971 01/01/1997 1996 1 1703

6 2109743 S.PRASAD MPUPS MINIPALLY HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501802 SC MALE BA B.ED 10/11/1966 22/01/1997 1996 1 1736

7 2136268 Y.LAXMAN MPUPS MYLARAM SHAYAMPET SGT TM LB 36110200401 SC MALE BA B.ED 10/08/1967 16/01/1997 1996 1 1744

8 2138821 S.PARIMALAPRAKASH MPPS DHARMASAGAR(B) DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600501 SC FEMALE BA B.ED 05/10/1964 09/01/1997 1996 1 1754

9 2142144 G.CHANDRAIAH MPPS NARSAKKAPALLY D/WNADIKUDA SGT TM LB 36111600302 SC MALE BA B.ED 06/11/1967 25/02/1997 1996 1 1515

10 2125668 S.PETER MPPS PEECHARA VELAIR SGT TM LB 36120200401 SC MALE BA B.ED 31/05/1967 12/02/1997 1996 1 1743
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ID

Name of the 
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83 2122545 N.SHOBHARANI

84 2137581 ALF.RANI

85 2138663 NUNE.BIKSHAPATHI

86 2109719 D.RAMANUJASWAMY

87 2137867 M BHIKSHAPATHI

88 2104014 R.ANU RADHA

89 2109652 A.SRIDEVI

90 2101872 T.PRABHAVATHI

91 2133318 K.GUMSHAVALI

92 1518550 THARIQ AZIZ MAHAMMAD

93 2144086 M MADHUKAR 

94 1516382 ACHHA KISHAN

95 2109754 P.SUDHAKAR REDDY

96 2122713 KATTA MAHENDRA REDDY

97 2111483 R.RAM REDDY

98 2109761 G.SATYA NARAYANA

SC CATEGORY

1 2111512 S.UDAYA KUMAR

2 2124276 G. DEVENDHAR

3 2141589 D.SARAIAH

4 2122988 Y.THIRUPATHI 

5 2120554 G PRABHAKAR

6 2109743 S.PRASAD

7 2136268 Y.LAXMAN

8 2138821 S.PARIMALAPRAKASH

9 2142144 G.CHANDRAIAH

10 2125668 S.PETER
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16/11/1997 NO YES 9908660666

16/11/1997 NO YES 9397925383

16/11/1997 NO YES 9949774706

16/11/1997 NO YES 9440720624

16/11/1997 NO YES 9866917949

16/11/1997 NO YES 9177755955

16/11/1997 NO YES 9848473125

16/11/1997 NO YES 9704580084

01/12/1997 NO YES 9441929933

01/12/1997 NO YES 9441440624

01/12/1997 NO YES 9885159240

01/12/1997 NO YES 9989415239

01/12/1997 NO YES 9848930213

01/12/1997 NO YES 9912660054

01/12/1997 NO YES 9885185416

02/06/1998 NO YES 9491617760

NO YES 9573755516

NO YES 9618432903

NO YES 8790334533

NO YES 9908384285

NO YES 9440005956

NO YES 9393798014

NO YES 7993082133

NO YES 9908335707

NO YES 9502380960

NO YES 9866826315
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11 2141156 PENDELA KUMARASWAMYMPUPS MALLAKKAPET PARKAL SGT TM LB 36110100702 SC MALE BA B.ED 11/08/1973 26/10/1998 1998 1 778

12 2133380 CSR MALLIK MPPS NANDANAM INOLE SGT TM LB 36121101001 SC MALE BA B.ED 12/06/1974 25/10/1998 1998 1 823

13 2120572 N.BALA KOTAIAH MPPS NAGARAM PARKAL SGT TM LB 36110100501 SC MALE BA B.ED 01/06/1972 26/10/1998 1998 1 834

14 2138125 D. RAVINDER MPPS PULUKURTHY DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110300501 SC MALE BA B.ED 13/06/1965 26/10/1998 1998 1 996

15 2104097 B.M.SAMPURNA GHS JULAIWADA HANUMAKONDA SGT TM LB 36120800241 SC FEMALE BA B.ED 13/08/1965 26/10/1998 1998 1 1104

16 2109763 AKU.ARUNADEVI MPPS PULUKURTHY DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110300501 SC FEMALE BA B.ED 06/02/1969 26/10/1998 1998 1 1468

17 2141837 G.SUDHAKAR MPPS CHINTHAGATTU HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120501801 SC MALE BA B.ED 05/03/1966 25/10/1998 1998 1 1705

18 2142078 N.VASANTHA RANI MPPS VELAIR* VELAIR SGT TM LB 36120200301 SC FEMALE BA B.ED 18/09/1964 25/10/1998 1998 1 1773

19 2141864 THUDUM RAJAIAH MPPS PARKAL PARKAL SGT TM LB 36110101905 SC MALE BA B.ED 02/03/1969 26/10/1998 1998 1 1866

20 2109680 P.LAKSHMI MPPS KANDI BANDA ATHMAKUR SGT TM LB 36110501202 SC FEMALE BA B.ED 27/10/1975 26/10/1998 1998 1 1871

21 2141772 D MOHAN MPUPS NAGAIAH PALLY ATHMAKUR SGT TM LB 36110500404 SC MALE BA B.ED 15/11/1966 26/10/1998 1998 1 1892

22 2122568 S.VIJAYA RANI MPPS THATIKAYALA DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600903 SC FEMALE BA B.ED 22/09/1967 25/10/1998 1998 1 1920

23 2122809 A.SUNITHA MPPS PULUKURTHY DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110300501 SC FEMALE B.COM B.ED 17/09/1967 26/10/1998 1998 1 1924

ST CATEGORY

1 2135286 P.VALIYA MPPS MADIPALLY HASANPARTHY SGT TM LB 36120500201 ST MALE BA B.ED 08/06/1971 02/07/1993 1989 0 0

2 2120469 Y. VIJAY KUMAR MPUPS TAKKALAPADU DAMERA SGT TM LB 36110301302 ST MALE BA B.ED 09/07/1975 21/03/1998 1996 0 0

3 2128351 L.MURAHARI MPPS KONDAPARTHY INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100201 ST MALE B.COM B.ED 01/05/1974 15/04/1997 1996 0 0

4 2120475 V. SARITHA MPUPS KAMAREDDYPALLY PARKAL SGT TM LB 36110102001 ST FEMALE BA B.ED 16/03/1981 21/11/2000 2000 1 518

5 2142172 BANOTHU ARUNA MPPS DALITHAWADA PARKALPARKAL SGT TM LB 36110101903 ST FEMALE BA B.ED 06/06/1981 06/12/2000 2000 1 523

6 2122814 B. SUJATHA MPPS PANTHINI INOLE SGT TM LB 36121100802 ST FEMALEB COM COMP, BAB.ED 28/02/1978 20/11/2000 2000 1 561

7 2122950 B USHA RANI MPPS BHEEMDEVARPALLY BHEEMADEVARAPALLESGT TM LB 36120100201 ST FEMALE BA B.ED 11/03/1977 21/11/2000 2000 1 585

8 2128453 M.VASANTHA MPPS PATHI PAKA SHAYAMPET SGT TM LB 36110201101 ST FEMALE BA B.ED 05/10/1976 20/11/2000 2000 1 587

9 1530545 PORIKA BHAVSINGH MPPS KOTHAPALLY THANDABHEEMADEVARAPALLESGT TM LB 36120100902 ST MALE BA B.ED 03/06/1973 21/11/2000 2000 1 1733

10 1521453 MOGILI BANOTHU MPPS (SC COL) MULKANOORBHEEMADEVARAPALLESGT TM LB 36120100701 ST MALE BA B.ED 03/11/1977 13/11/2000 2000 1 1856

11 1518515 RAJU BANOTHU MPUPS JAGANNADAHPUR ELKATHURTHI SGT TM LB 36120300202 ST MALE BA B.ED 10/06/1976 17/11/2000 2000 1 1998

12 1521576 SADANANDAM PALAKURTHYMPPS GANGIREDDULA COLONYBHEEMADEVARAPALLESGT TM LB 36120100501 ST MALE BA B.ED 20/05/1974 21/11/2000 2000 1 2474

13 517431 A JOHN SINGH MPPS RAIGUDEM DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600901 ST MALE B.COM B.ED 21/01/1975 15/11/2000 2000 0 0
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11 2141156 PENDELA KUMARASWAMY

12 2133380 CSR MALLIK

13 2120572 N.BALA KOTAIAH

14 2138125 D. RAVINDER

15 2104097 B.M.SAMPURNA

16 2109763 AKU.ARUNADEVI

17 2141837 G.SUDHAKAR

18 2142078 N.VASANTHA RANI

19 2141864 THUDUM RAJAIAH

20 2109680 P.LAKSHMI

21 2141772 D MOHAN

22 2122568 S.VIJAYA RANI

23 2122809 A.SUNITHA

ST CATEGORY

1 2135286 P.VALIYA

2 2120469 Y. VIJAY KUMAR

3 2128351 L.MURAHARI

4 2120475 V. SARITHA

5 2142172 BANOTHU ARUNA

6 2122814 B. SUJATHA

7 2122950 B USHA RANI

8 2128453 M.VASANTHA

9 1530545 PORIKA BHAVSINGH

10 1521453 MOGILI BANOTHU

11 1518515 RAJU BANOTHU

12 1521576 SADANANDAM PALAKURTHY

13 517431 A JOHN SINGH

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 33 34 35 36

Whether 

Eligible 

for 

Promoti

on (Yes / 

No)

Mobile No. REMARKS

If PHC 

YesType of 

PHC(OH/V

H/HI/MR/ 

Multiple 

Disability)

In case of 

Multiple 

Disability, 

Specify the 

Disabilitys

% of PHC

Whether 

charges 

are 

pending 

(Yes/No)

Whether 

any 

punishm

ent is 

inforce 

Yes / No

In
te

r 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

Tr
an

sf
e

r 

D
a

te
(D

D
-M

M
-Y

Y
Y

Y
)

If
 a

p
p

o
in

te
d

 in
 a

id
ed

, 

D
at

e 
o

f 
A

b
so

rp
ti

o
n

 

Fr
o

m
 A

id
ed

 P
o

st
(D

D
-

M
M

-Y
Y

Y
Y

)

D
IE

S-
N

o
n

 p
e

ri
o

d
 if

 

a
n

y

D
a

te
 o

f 
se

n
io

ri
ty

 t
o

 

b
e

 c
o

u
n

te
d

 in
 p

re
se

n
t 

ca
d

re
(D

D
-M

M
-Y

Y
Y

Y
)

PHC 

(YES/ 

NO)

Ty
p

e 
o

f 
In

te
rD

is
tr

ic
t 

Tr
an

sf
er

(a
d

m
in

is
tr

at
iv

e 

/ 
re

q
u

es
t)

NO YES 9989542980

NO YES 9441454847

NO YES 9440634655

NO YES 9618786066

NO YES 9440612552

NO YES 9391273588

YES ORTHO >70% YES 9848977533

NO YES 9705884146

NO YES 9951237251

NO YES 8247320807

NO YES 9989604251

NO YES 7893676080

NO YES 8897170204

NO YES 9247935504

NO YES 9963325687

REQUEST-IDT01-08-2000 NO YES 9949438547

NO YES 9440398536

NO YES 9949424538

NO YES 9182553887

NO YES 9441304810

NO YES 9949610227

NO YES 8500882295

NO YES 9440706528

NO YES 9491471918

NO YES 9014241227

ADMINISTRATIVE-61005-10-2007 13/11/2000 NO YES 9948508558
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A
ca

d
e

 m
ic

P
ro

fe
ss

io
n

al

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

If appointed as 

special V.V 

date of 

acquiring 

minimum 

qualificaiton

Y
e

ar
 O

f 
D

SC

D
SC

 L
is

t 
(I

, I
I,

 II
I)

D
sc

 R
an

k

G
e

n
d

e
r(

M
/F

)

Educational 

qualifications

D
a

te
 O

f 
B

ir
th

(D
D

-M
M

-

Y
Y

Y
Y

)

D
a

te
 o

f 
Fi

rs
t 

A
p

p
o

in
tm

e
n

t(
D

D
-M

M
-

Y
Y

Y
Y

)

If Appointed 

AsSpl.Teach,M

ention the 

Date Of 

Regular Scale 

Awarded(DD-

MM-YYYY)

P
re

se
n

tD
e

si
gn

at
io

n

M
e

d
iu

m

In
it

ia
l A

p
p

o
in

te
d

 

M
an

ag
e

m
e

n
t(

LB
/G

O

V
T)

Sc
h

o
o

lU
d

is
e 

C
o

d
e

C
as

te
(O

C
/B

C
/S

C
/S

T)

Mandal
Sl.N

o.

Employee

ID

Name of the 

Employee
Name of the School 

14 1526256 B.RANI MPPS (SC) UPPAL KAMALAPUR SGT TM LB 36120400901 ST FEMALE B.COM B.ED 10/08/1977 13/11/2000 2000 0 3370

PHC CATEGORY

1 2137912 Y.CHANDRASHEKAR MPPS RAPAKAPALLY DHARMASAGAR SGT TM LB 36120600503 OC MALE B.COM B.ED 09/04/1966 13/12/1996 1996 1 87

2 2103902 D.THIRUPATHI MPUPS GUNDLASINGARAM HANUMAKONDA SGT TM LB 36120800102 BC B MALE BA B.ED 16/06/1967 23/12/1997 1996 4 1082

3 2111582 B.SHARATH GOUD MPPS AMMAVARIPETA KHAZIPET SGT TM LB 36120700501 BC B MALE BA B.ED 15/05/1973 21/11/1997 1996 4 1188
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1 3 4

Sl.N

o.

Employee

ID

Name of the 

Employee

14 1526256 B.RANI

PHC CATEGORY

1 2137912 Y.CHANDRASHEKAR

2 2103902 D.THIRUPATHI

3 2111582 B.SHARATH GOUD

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 33 34 35 36

Whether 

Eligible 

for 

Promoti

on (Yes / 

No)

Mobile No. REMARKS

If PHC 

YesType of 

PHC(OH/V

H/HI/MR/ 

Multiple 

Disability)

In case of 

Multiple 

Disability, 

Specify the 

Disabilitys

% of PHC

Whether 

charges 

are 

pending 

(Yes/No)

Whether 

any 

punishm

ent is 

inforce 

Yes / No

In
te

r 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

Tr
an

sf
e

r 

D
a

te
(D

D
-M

M
-Y

Y
Y

Y
)

If
 a

p
p

o
in

te
d

 in
 a

id
ed

, 

D
at

e 
o

f 
A

b
so

rp
ti

o
n

 

Fr
o

m
 A

id
ed

 P
o

st
(D

D
-

M
M

-Y
Y

Y
Y

)

D
IE

S-
N

o
n

 p
e

ri
o

d
 if

 

a
n

y

D
a

te
 o

f 
se

n
io

ri
ty

 t
o

 

b
e

 c
o

u
n

te
d

 in
 p

re
se

n
t 

ca
d

re
(D

D
-M

M
-Y

Y
Y

Y
)

PHC 

(YES/ 

NO)

Ty
p

e 
o

f 
In

te
rD

is
tr

ic
t 

Tr
an

sf
er

(a
d

m
in

is
tr

at
iv

e 

/ 
re

q
u

es
t)

ADMINISTRATIVE-61028-10-2007 13/11/2000 NO YES 9177102556

YES ORTHO 40-69 9533652639

YES ORTHO 40-69 9059345529

YES ORTHO >70% 9849296671
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